

Sam Houston State University

A Member of the Texas State University System COLLEGE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

INTERNSHIP RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Student's Name:	
Course/Section # _	
Field Placement:	
Dates of Internship: _	
Faculty Member(s) in (Charge:

During the dates shown above I will be performing my student internship for the course shown above at Sam Houston State University ("SHSU").

I understand that I will not be paid for my internship and that no employeremployee relationship will exist between me and the supervising organization. Instead, I will be performing this internship to gain experience that will help me in my college education at SHSU. I will be performing this internship voluntarily and upon my own initiative, risk, and responsibility.

In consideration for the permission extended to me by the supervising organization to obtain this experience and in further consideration for SHSU facilitating this arrangement, I (for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators) release, discharge, and agree to indemnify SHSU, the supervising organization, the faculty members named above, and each and all of the university's agents and employees who have facilitated my internship, acting officially or otherwise, from any claims on account of my death or on account of any injury to me or for damage to my property which may occur from any cause in connection with this internship regardless of whether such death, injury or damage is caused by the negligence of the supervising organization or SHSU. I intend that the indemnity provided for in this agreement is indemnity by me to indemnify SHSU and its agents and employees from the consequences of their negligence, whether that negligence is the sole or concurring cause of the death, injury or damage.

Dated this the _____ day of _____, 2 ____

Student's Signature

Sam Houston State University is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Institution